PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COUNSYL, INC.	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYRIAD WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	180 KIMBALL WAY	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61903847
Application Number:	61904439
Application Number:	14540334
Application Number:	62038045
Application Number:	62064717
Application Number:	14884656
Application Number:	62183132
Application Number:	62221487
Application Number:	62236797
Application Number:	15189957
Application Number:	62323413
Application Number:	15488120
Application Number:	62323441
Application Number:	15488129
Application Number:	62333087
Application Number:	15587811
Application Number:	62348791
Application Number:	62364256
Application Number:	62447784
Application Number:	15619078

PATENT REEL: 047140 FRAME: 0334

505109139

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62401730
Application Number:	62424303
Application Number:	62475754
Application Number:	62506262
Application Number:	62554910
Application Number:	15720351
Application Number:	62447816
Application Number:	62487879
Application Number:	15873648
Application Number:	62418622
Application Number:	15852516
Application Number:	62438262
Application Number:	62544311
Application Number:	62450840
Application Number:	15879117
Application Number:	62466593
Application Number:	62438057
Application Number:	62476361
Application Number:	15934839
Application Number:	62508693
Application Number:	15982861
Application Number:	62472373
Application Number:	62526506
Application Number:	16022318
Application Number:	62613674
Application Number:	62646784
Application Number:	62664620
Application Number:	62681517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508134119

Email: jmerkelbach@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** ETHAN M. WEINER

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL RD.

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

> **PATENT** REEL: 047140 FRAME: 0335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70463-28000.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETHAN M. WEINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan M. Weiner/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		

source = 70463 - 2800000 - Change-Name#page1.tifsource=70463-2800000-Change-Name#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047140 FRAME: 0336**

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COUNSYL, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COUNSYL, INC." TO "MYRIAD WOMEN'S
HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4432510 8100 SR# 20186432191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203344262

Date: 08-30-18

PATENT REEL: 047140 FRAME: 0337 STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 08/30/2018
FILED 10:00 AM 08/30/2018
SR 20186432191 - File Number 4432510

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Counsyl, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

MYRIAD WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, by written consent of the sole stockholder of said corporation, acting without a meeting pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole stockholder of said corporation voted in favor of the amendment, by which the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29th day of August,

Colourd Mine

2018.

Authorized Officer

Title: Secretary

Name: Richard M. Marsh

PATENT REEL: 047140 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 09/24/2018